WESTERN LINE SCHOOL DISTRICT
APPROVED 2019-2020 CALENDAR

July 4 – 5, Thurs-Fri	. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Independence Day Holiday – No Staff
August 1, 2, Thurs, Fri . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Professional Development
August 5, Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Convocation / PD 
August 6, Tuesday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Students First Day of School
September 2, Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Labor Day Holiday – No School
September 4, Wednesday   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   Progress Reports
September 30, Monday  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . End of First Month (39 days)
October 4, Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . End of first Nine Weeks (43 days)
October 14, Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Columbus Day Holiday (Fall Break) – No School
October 15, Tuesday  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 – 12 Professional Development 
  1 - 6 Parent / Teacher Conference (No Students)
October 31, Thursday  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   End of Second Month (21 days)
November 13, Wednesday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Progress Reports 
November 22, Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . End of Third Month (16 days)
November 25 - 29, Mon – Fri . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   Thanksgiving Holidays – No School
December 17, 18, 19 (Tues, Wed, Thurs) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. Mid Term Exams 
December 19, Thursday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   End of Fourth Month (14 days)
            End of Second Nine Weeks (47 days)	                   End of First Semester (90 days)
December 20 – January 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Christmas Holidays –  No School
January 6, Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  First Day of Second Semester
January 13, Monday  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Report Card Day (School in session)
January 20, Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Martin Luther King Holiday – No School
January 31, Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . End of Fifth Month (19 days)
February 5, Wednesday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Progress Reports
February 17, Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  President’s Day – No School
February 28, Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   End of Sixth Month (19 days)
March 6, Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  End of Third Nine Weeks (43 days)
March 9 – 13, Mon – Fri  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Spring Break – No School
March 20, Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 – 12 Professional Development 
  1 - 6 Parent / Teacher Conference (No Students)
March 31, Tuesday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  End of Seventh Month (16 days)
April 10 & 13, Fri & Mon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Good Friday / Easter Holiday – No School
April 15, Wednesday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Progress Reports
April 30, Thursday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . End of Eighth Month (20 days)
May 13, 14, 15, Wed, Thurs, Fri  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Senior exams
[bookmark: _GoBack]May 17, Sunday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Baccalaureate 
May 18 – 19 Monday, Tuesday  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Senior Make-up Exams; Grad Practice
May 20, 21, 22 (Wed, Thurs, Fri). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Final Exams
May 22, Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RHS & OBHS Graduation – Convention Center 
May 22, Friday  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Last Day for Students
   End of :  Ninth Month (16 Days)	 Fourth 9-Weeks (47 Days)     Second Semester (90 days)
May 25, Monday  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Memorial Day (Holiday)
May 26, 27, Tuesday - Wednesday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Teacher Work Days

** No extra days are built into this calendar. Days missed for emergency will have to be made up.
			Students 180 Days			Teachers 187 Days 
